Incident #

25-035597

25-035602

25-035603

25-035606

25-035607

25-035610

25-035611

25-035614

25-035631

25-035632

25-035637

Date
12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

Time

01:17:

01:47:

01:47:

02:18:

02:46:

03:42:

03:43:

03:57:

09:39:

10:11:

11:33:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/6/2025 thru 12/6/2025

Selected Agency ID: All

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

Location/Business/Reporting Party
W COMMERCIAL ST/ PENNSYLVANIA A

700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

00 BLOCK TAFT AVE

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

400 BLOCK N KENT ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

APPLE BLOSSOM DR/ MILLWOOD AVE

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCk



25-035639

25-035640

25-035645

25-035652

25-035657

25-035660

25-035662

25-035665

25-035666

25-035676

25-035678

25-035680

25-035681

25-035682

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12:13:

12:16:

12:57:

15:02:

16:39:

17:22:

17:31:

18:00:

18:09:

19:34:

19:56:

20:13:

20:25:

20:26:

LARCENY
LARCENY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

N KENT ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2100 BLOCK HARVEST DR

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

700 BLOCK BAKER LN

500 BLOCK WHARTON CIR

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK S KENT ST

500 BLOCK WHARTON CIR



25-035684

25-035685

25-035686

25-035693

25-035697

25-035698

25-035701

25-035704

Total Number of Calls:

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

12/06/2025

20:50:

21:14.

21:17:

22:12:

22:53:

23:10:

23:23:

23:39:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

FIGHT
FIGHT

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

33

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK N EAST LN

800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

100 BLOCK E MONMOUTH ST

100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST

200 BLOCK E SOUTHWERK ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
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